Martha R. Hildebrandt

Martha R. Hildebrandt serves as the Assistant United States Trustee for the District of New Jersey. She and her staff have oversight of all business and consumer bankruptcy cases filed in the District of New Jersey, a panel of 27 chapter 7 trustees, three standing chapter 13 trustees and a pool of 10 subchapter V trustees. She is a national Regional Criminal Coordinator for the United States Trustee Program and a member of the Bankruptcy Fraud and Mortgage Fraud Task Forces, hosted by the Office of the United States Attorney. Martha is a frequent lecturer at the National Bankruptcy Training Institute for the Department of Justice, professional organizations, and the Bankruptcy Inn of Court.

Prior to her tenure with the Office of the United States Trustee, Ms. Hildebrandt served as a law clerk to the Honorable William H. Gindin, Chief Judge of the Bankruptcy Court for the District of New Jersey and practiced in the creditors' rights department of the law firm of Partridge, Snow and Hahn in Providence, Rhode Island.